



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 921/2025**

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Faraz Maqbool (DHCLSC) with
Ms. Deepshikha, A. Sahitya Veena,
Advocate

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: APP for the State with SI Lavkant
Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate for
UCO Bank

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

20.07.2026

**CRL.M.A. 5916/2026 (correction/modification of order dated
01.09.2025)**

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant seeks time to take instructions.
2. At request, list on 20.08.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 20, 2026/ns