



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010409762025

+ **CRL.A. 921/2025**

ASHOK KUMARAppellant

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: SI Ashisht Panwar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.08.2026**

CRL.M.A. 5916/2026 (modification of order)

1. By way of the present application, the applicant/petitioner is seeking modification of order dated 01.09.2025, passed by this Court.
2. The learned APP for State was not present before this Court when the matter was taken up for hearing.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
4. List on 01.09.2026.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 20, 2026/vc

TD